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LARGE WAREHOUSE - 

ALWAYS A LARGE SELECTION

With us you can shop relaxed, because 

our own warehouse is always well sto-

cked . This shortens the delivery time 

and makes your order easy and e�cient. 

We maintain a close and cooperative 

relationship with our logistics partners 

and suppliers.

WITH US YOU DO 

NOT HAVE TO WAIT LONG

Thanks to e�cient delivery processes, 

you will receive your orders in the shor-

test possible time and directly where 

you need it. Sit back and trust that your 

products will arrive on time on the pro-

mised delivery date.

QUICKLY AND PERSONALLY 

THERE FOR YOU

Your personal contact can be reached 

quickly and can provide you with infor-

mation immediately: Whether for pro-

duct selection and combination, que-

ries about your order or expert advice 

about your project.

FAST.

RELIABLE.

AS A TEAM.

Let us write success stories together: With suitable products and systems, we bring your projects 

to life - from IT building cabling to data centres and industrial system solutions. We have been at 

your side for over 35 years. 

As a trading company, we are one of the leading network specialists for organized IT network 

infrastructure. In addition, we are able to manufacture individual products with our own copper 

cabling and �ber optic production facilities. 

We are proud to count 330 employees at nine locations throughout Europe among the EFB team. 

In addition to numerous sales locations in Germany, we have subsidiaries in Istanbul, Copenhagen 

and Vienna as well as production sites in Germany and Slovakia. Our customers bene�t from an 

international network in which we operate as a member of the powerful TKH Group.

OUR COMMITMENT TO REDUCING OUR CARBON 

FOOTPRINT

Our goal is to continuously minimize our carbon footprint and in-

tegrate sustainable practices into all our business processes. With 

energy-e�cient production sites in Europe, optimized delivery 

processes, and a clear focus on resource-saving solutions, we want 

to make a positive contribution to climate protection.

Get to  
know us

YOUR DATA NETWORK  

PROFESSIONAL 

WITH PERSONALITY
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NETWORK TECHNOLOGY FROM A TO Z - 

WE MAKE YOUR TECHNICAL HEART BEAT FASTER

Discover a wide and at the same time deep product port-

folio with over 10,000 products and everything you need to 

build an entire network. With us you will not only �nd proven 

products for standard applications, but also special products for 

special purposes - because that is part of the EFB idea:

Here the special is standard! We o�er you a well-structured 

assortment and selection, down to the smallest solution for 

special applications.

FIBER OPTIC CABLING COPPER CABLING NETWORK AND SERVER CABINETS

Discover the entire range of network technology: 

In addition to the product range presented here, EFB-Elektronik 

o�ers a comprehensive range of products for �ber optic and 

copper cabling as well as network and server cabinets.

Take a look at our other product areas 

too – for a perfectly coordinated and 

future-proof network infrastructure.

POWER SUPPLY MULTIMEDIA ACTIVE NETWORK COMPONENTS
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OUR PRODUCTS DELIVER  

 WHAT THEY PROMISE

TESTED QUALITY: 

SAFETY AND SATISFACTION FOR CUSTOMERS

What makes EFB-Elektronik unique: 

Our two-stage quality control for imported goods.

After pre-quali�cation on site at the supplier‘s premises, the goods are checked 

again by our in-house quality assurance team.

From structured IT building cabling to certi�ed high-end products for data centers, you can quickly and easily �nd the right  

products in our extensive selection. Individually or as a complete system.

HIGH STANDARDS 

FOR FIBER OPTIC AND COPPER ASSEMBLIES

As a manufacturer, we guarantee the highest product quality. In addition to �ber 

optic and copper assemblies according to customer requirements, we also manu-

facture splice boxes, cabinet systems, and complete cable groups for the industry. 

We stand for optimal quality control, short response times, and delivery routes for 

the fastest possible implementation of individual requirements.

MORE SAFETY: 

25-YEAR SYSTEM WARRANTY

Structured IT cabling is a long-term investment that focuses on reliability and  

stability. We o�er the opportunity to become a certi�ed partner and thus provide a 

25-year system warranty on certain components. This o�ers you and your customers 

comprehensive investment protection and creates additional security in project 

planning.



5 Shop comfortably now: shop.efb-elektronik.de/en

Direct availability and quick responses are more import-

ant than ever. That‘s why we have 65 customer service 

representatives at your disposal. We provide you with 

fast, expert assistance in selecting and putting together 

all your products, compare product features and o�ers 

for you, and discuss all options together with you.

YOUR SHOPPING EXPERIENCE  
A COMPLETE SATISFACTION PACKAGE

WANTED –

FOUND –

ORDERED

You will receive all the relevant information you need. 

This makes it easy for you to �nd the right o�er for your 

individual requirements. Whether you are self-employ-

ed or have a dedicated contact person at your side to 

advise you.

ALWAYS THERE 

FOR YOU, FAST

TIME IS  

PRECIOUS

Availability and on-time deliveries are our top priority. 

We have two large warehouses in Herford and Bielefeld. 

We stand out thanks to our cooperative relationships 

with our suppliers, the immediate availability of nume-

rous top items, and short delivery times.

BECOME ONE OF 

OUR SATISFIED, 

LOYAL  

CUSTOMERS

We are proud that many of our customer relationships 

have lasted for decades. In our customer satisfaction 

survey, we achieve top scores of 8.4/10 points. The pur-

chasing process does not end after delivery. Your perso-

nal contact person is always there for you!

A WIDE RANGE 

OF SHOPPING 

OPTIONS

Even for our customers who do not require consulting 

services, our online platform with over 10,000 network 

technology products enables convenient and fast pro-

cessing as usual.

DON‘T MISS NEWS ANYMORE.  

SUBSCRIBE TO OUR NEWSLETTER 

NOW:
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PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING

Our customers bene�t from comprehensive consulting with �xed contacts who accompany you throughout the entire project. 

We support you in planning the IT-infrastructure and answer all questions regarding the choice of suitable technologies and 

products.

Choosing the right 

technology

Choosing the right 

products

Assistance with the 

installation

Support with questions 

about delivery guidelines

Support in the selection  

of components 

for cable assembly

Support with 

infrastructure planning

Consultation on 

packaging concepts

Inquiries about custom 

�berglass production

Consultation on custom 

copper production

Support with 

supply chain planning

Continuing education through 

 training courses and webinars

HIGH 
LIGHT

Let‘s talk about your project!
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 FIBER OPTIC CABLING 

// DATA NETWORK TECHNOLOGY FROM THE EXPERTS

A stable network and fast data transmission are essential for the success of future- 

oriented companies. Our high-quality �ber optic cabling products enable you to create a  

professional and stable IT infrastructure. 

As an experienced specialist in data network technology, we o�er not only pre- 

assembled �ber optic cables, but also customized special solutions. EFB-Elektronik is, 

of course, certi�ed for the assembly of R&M E2000® connectors. For custom-made  

products or technical advice, please contact your personal representative.

NOTE ON ITEM NUMBERS

Our item numbers always include an additional code, e.g., 

for the length of a cable.  

In the example O0319.xxOM5, the “xx” stands for the desired 

length. Thus, O0319.100OM5 means that the cable has a 

length of 100 m. All available lengths can be found in our 

online shop.

THAT‘S NOT ALL!  

DISCOVER THE  

ENTIRE FIBER OPTIC  

RANGE NOW.

// SLEEVES 

// FIBER OPTIC  

 INSTALLATION CABLE

// SPLICE BOXES & FRONT   

 PANELS

// EQUIPPED SPLICE  

 CASSETTES & FRONT PANELS 

// EQUIPPED SPLICE BOXES

// PARTIALLY ASSEMBLED  

 SPLICE BOXES & TRUNK CABLES

// FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTORS  

 & SUB RACKS

// SPLICE BOXES, SPLICE  

 CASSETTES & FRONT PANELS

// FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS & SPLICE  

 CASSETTES & ACCESSORIES

// FIBER OPTIC ADAPTER

// FIBER OPTIC PATCH 

// FTTH

// FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTOR

// FIBER OPTIC TOOLS &  

 CLEANING

// MEASURING INSTRUMENTS &  

 ACCESSORIES

// FIBER OPTIC SPLITTER
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INFRALAN® U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM4  B2ca
Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54408.3LOM4-CPR 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM4 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54412.3LOM4-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54424.3LOM4-CPR 24G ( 2 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54448.3LOM4-CPR 48G ( 4 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

INFRALAN® U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM3 B2ca

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54408.3LOM3-CPR 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM3 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54412.3LOM3-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54424.3LOM3-CPR 24G ( 2 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54448.3LOM3-CPR 48G (4 x 12) Multimode OM3 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 9/125µ, G657A1 

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54404.1L-CPR 4E ( 1 x 4 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54408.1L-CPR 8E ( 1 x 8 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54412.1L-CPR 12E ( 1 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54424.1L-CPR 24E ( 1 x 24 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,5 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54448.1L-CPR 48E ( 4 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 1750 N -40 – 80 °C Eca

54496.1L-CPR 96E ( 12 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 13,1 mm 200 mm black 1750 N -40 – 80 °C Eca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM5

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54504.1OM5-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM5 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54512.1OM5-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM5 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54524.1OM5-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM5 7,5 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM4

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54504.2L-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM4 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54508.2L-CPR 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM4 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54512.2L-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54524.2L-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM4 7,5 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54548.2L-CPR 48G ( 4 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C Eca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM3

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54504.1L-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM3 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54508.1L-CPR 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM3 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54512.1L-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54524.1L-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM3 7,5 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54548.1L-CPR 48G ( 4 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C Eca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, OM2

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54204.1L-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM2 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54208.1L-CPR 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM2 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54212.1L-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM2 7,0 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

54224.1L-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM2 7,5 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -20 – 60 °C Dca

U-DQ(ZN)BH 50/125µ, 3000 N, Eca

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54512D5E-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM5 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54524D5E-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM5 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54504D2E-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM4 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54512D2E-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54524D2E-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM4 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54504D1E-CPR 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM3 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54512D1E-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

54524D1E-CPR 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM3 7,5 mm 75 mm black 3000 N -30 – 70 °C Eca

INFRALAN® U-DQ(ZN)BH 9/125µ, G657.A1 B2ca

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54408.3LOS2-CPR 8E ( 1 x 8 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54412.3LOS2-CPR 12E ( 1 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54424.3LOS2-CPR 24E ( 1 x 24 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca

54448.3LOS2-CPR 48E ( 4 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 5000 N -40 – 80 °C B2ca
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U-DQ(ZN)BH, 2000 N, Eca

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating) CPR class

54504.2D-E2 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM4 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54508.2D-E2 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM4 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54512.2D-E2 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54524.2D-E2 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM4 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54504.1D-E2 4G ( 1 x 4 ) Multimode OM3 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54508.1D-E2 8G ( 1 x 8 ) Multimode OM3 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54512.1D-E2 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54524.1D-E2 24G ( 1 x 24 ) Multimode OM3 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54404.1D-E2 04E ( 1 x 4 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54408.1D-E2 08E ( 1 x 8 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54412.1D-E2 12E ( 1 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

54424.1D-E2 24E ( 1 x 24 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 5,8 mm black 2000 N -30 – 60 °C Eca

A-DQ(ZN)B2Y SM G657.A1

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

55404.1 4E ( 1 x 4 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,1 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -25 – 60 °C

55408.1 8E ( 1 x 8 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,1 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -25 – 60 °C

55412.1 12E ( 1 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,1 mm 140 mm black 1750 N -25 – 60 °C

55424.1 24E ( 1 x 24 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 7,3 mm 150 mm black 1750 N -25 – 60 °C

55448.1 48E ( 4 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 11,2 mm 170 mm black 4000 N -40 – 60 °C

INFRALAN® A-DQ(ZN)B2Y 50/125µ, OM4

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

A4M4F1 4G (1x4) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A8M4F1 8G (1x8) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A12M4F1 12G (1x12) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A24M4F1 24G (1x24) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

INFRALAN® A-DQ(ZN)B2Y 50/125µ, OM3

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

A4M3F1 4G (1x4) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A8M3F1 8G (1x8) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A12M3F1 12G (1x12) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

INFRALAN® A-DQ(ZN)B2Y 50/125µ, OM2

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

A4M2F1 4G (1x4) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A8M2F1 8G (1x8) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

A12M2F1 12G (1x12) 5,8 mm black 2000 N

Breakout Innenkabel I-V (ZN) HH

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

55002.1OM5 02G ( 2 x 1 ) Multimode OM5 3,9x6,8 mm lime green 600 N -20 – 60 °C

55002.1OM4 02G ( 2 x 1) Multimode OM4 3,9x6,8 mm erica-violet 600 N -20 – 60 °C

55004.1OM4 04G ( 4 x 1) Multimode OM4 8,5 mm erica-violet 800 N -20 – 60 °C

55008.1OM4 08G ( 8 x 1) Multimode OM4 8,5 mm erica-violet 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55002.1OM3 02G ( 2 x 1) Multimode OM3 3,9x6,8 mm aqua 600 N -20 – 60 °C

55004.1OM3 04G ( 4 x 1) Multimode OM3 8,5 mm aqua 800 N -20 – 60 °C

55008.1OM3 08G ( 8 x 1) Multimode OM3 12,1 mm aqua 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55012.1OM3 12G ( 12 x 1) Multimode OM3 15,8 mm aqua 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55002.1 02G ( 2 x 1) Multimode OM2 3,9x6,8 mm orange 600 N -20 – 60 °C

55004.1 04G ( 4 x 1) Multimode OM2 8,5 mm orange 800 N -20 – 60 °C

55008.1 08G ( 8 x 1 ) Multimode OM2 12,1 mm orange 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55012.1 12G ( 12 x 1) Multimode OM2 15,8 mm orange 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55902.1 02E ( 2 x 1) Singlemode 657A1 3,9x6,8 mm yellow 600 N -20 – 60 °C

55904.1 04E ( 4 x 1) Singlemode 657A1 8,5 mm yellow 800 N -20 – 60 °C

55908.1 08E ( 8 x 1) Singlemode 657A1 12,1 mm yellow 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

55912.1 12E ( 12 x 1) Singlemode 657A1 15,8 mm yellow 1000 N -20 – 60 °C

INFRALAN® I-B(ZN)BH

Item no. Cable construction Cable Ø Bending radius Jacket colour Tensile force Temperature range (operating)

56312.1OM4-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM4 6,5 mm erica-violet 1500 N -20 – 60 °C

56312.1OM3-CPR 12G ( 1 x 12 ) Multimode OM3 6,5 mm aqua 1500 N -20 – 60 °C

56312.1OS2-CPR 12E ( 1 x 12 ) Singlemode G.657.A1 6,5 mm yellow 1500 N -20 – 60 °C
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Outdoor Pipe Closure, crimp version
Green pipe closure with 2 cable entries for connecting fiber optic cables, 

including 2 splice holders. Suitable for pole mounting or underground 

installation. Material: Green polypropylene (PP 4408). Housing suitable for 

number of fibers: 24

Item no. Colour

83187.1 green

Outdoor Pipe Closure, for junction and connecting
Green pipe closure with 3 cable entries for junction or connecting fiber op-

tic cables, including 2 splice holders. Suitable for underground installation. 

Material: Green polypropylene (PP 4408) housing, seals made of thermo-

plastic elastomer and sconablend.

Item no. Colour

83189.1 green

Outdoor Pipe Closure crimp junction
Green pipe closure with 3 cable entries for junction or connecting fiber op-

tic cables, including 4 splice holders for up to 48 splices. Features: Suitable 

for underground installation Material: Green polypropylene (PP 4408) Case 

seals made of thermoplastic elastomer and sconablend

Item no. Colour

83189.3 green

Fiber Optic Closure Outdoor II
Connection and junction sleeve Including splice cassette and splice holder 

(2 x 12 crimp) Features: Size: 47.0 cm x 12.3 cm x 10.4 cm Capacity for up to 

24 individual fibers (crimp), 4 cable entries (2 on each side) for cable dia-

meters from 8 to 23 mm

Item no. Colour

83184.1 black

Fiber Optic Splice Closure Outdoor 3M
Size: 39.9 x 17.5 x 10.7 cm. Capacity of up to 48 individual fibers (e.g. 4x splice 

cassette 53100.200) / 100 copper DAs. Split cable entries, also mountable on an 

uncut cable. 4 cable entries (2 on each side) for cable diameters from 10 to 25.4 

mm, heat-shrink splice protection, crimp splice protection, Fiberlok, proven sealing 

technology. Temperature resistant from -40°C to 60°C.

Item no. Colour

83200.1 black

Inline-Closure for 24 splices
Small and compact, inline system, capacity of up to 24 individual fibers 

(crimp), easy to open and close, 4 cable entries (2 on each side) for cable 

diameters up to 22 mm, suitable for crimp splices, cold sealing with gel, 

integrated cable sheath support and strain relief

Item no. Colour

83127.1V2 black

Fiber Optic Closure compact
Features: Compact size: 19.4 x 23.2 x 4.2 cm, capacity of up to 12 individual 

fibers, 4 cable entries (2 on each side) for cable diameters from 4 to 9 mm, 

suitable for: crimp splice protection, flexible sealing technology for flat or 

round cables, suitable for pole/wall mounting or direct burial, temperature 

resistant from -40°C to 60°C

Item no. Colour

83205.1 black

Splice Cassette Pro

Item no. Description

53100.10 Cassette incl. splice holder 2x12 crimp version

53100.11 Cassette incl. splice holder 2x12 shrink version

53100.110 Cover for splice cassette PRO 53100.10 & 53100.11

Suitable  

tools

Suitable  

tools

Suitable  

tools
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RAL7035 (grey) RAL9005 (black) Version of the front panel

VSB-FP-6SC-D-H VSB-FP-SW-6SC-D-H 6 x SC Duplex horizontal, shifted

VSB-FP-12SC-D-H VSB-FP-SW-12SC-D-H 12 x SC Duplex horizontal, shifted

VSB-FP-6SC-D-V VSB-FP-SW-6SC-D-V 6 x SC Duplex vertical

VSB-FP-12SC-D-V VSB-FP-SW-12SC-D-V 12 x SC Duplex vertical

VSB-FP-24SC-D-V VSB-FP-SW-24SC-D-V 24 x SC Duplex vertical

VSB-FP-12SC-S VSB-FP-SW-12SC-S 12 x SC Simplex/E2000® Simplex/MTRJ/LC Duplex

VSB-FP-24SC-S VSB-FP-SW-24SC-S 24 x SC Simplex/E2000® Simplex/MTRJ/LC Duplex

VSB-FP-12ST-S VSB-FP-SW-12ST-S 12 x ST / FC (D-hole)

VSB-FP-24ST VSB-FP-SW-24ST 24 x ST / FC (D-hole)

53018.1 6 x SC Simplex/E2000® Simplex/MTRJ/LC Duplex vertical

53034.1V2 12 x E2000®Duplex, E2000® Compact (RDM) new version

53036.1 12 x Keystone + 12 x SC Simplex

53036.2 12 x Keystone + 12 x SC Duplex

53036.3 24 x Slimline Keystone E-20095

53042.1 24 x MPO/MTP

VSB-FP-6SC-D-V 

 

VSB-FP-12SC-D-V

VSB-FP-24SC-D-V

VSB-FP-12SC-S

VSB-FP-24SC-S

VSB-FP-6SC-D-H

VSB-FP-12SC-D-H

VSB-FP-12ST-S

VSB-FP-24ST-S

Splice box sliding version 1U without front panel, unequipped

Steel sheet 1.5 mm With sleeve nut (Art. no. 80555.1) max. 4 splice cassettes 

installable Cable entry at the rear, prepared for PG16/M20 Replaceable 

bracket for straight and angled cable entry Central cable entry for thinner 

cable

Item no. Description Colour

VSB-A-GR Splice box sliding version 1U without front panel, unequipped, grey grey

VSB-A-SW Splice box sliding version 1U without front panel, unequipped, black black

Front panels for splice and breakout boxes

Introduction for microcables Splice box configurable  

with keystones

Rear cable entry for 24 

copper wires

Can be equipped with 4 

splice cassettes with nipple nut 

80555.1

Simple installation of pre-as-

sembled cables

Equippable with Micro- and 

Installation cables

ANGLES for SB-A-GR
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Equipped splice cassette with stripped coloured LC pigtails

Equipped splice cassette with pigtails in the categories OM3, OM4, OM5, 

OS2 and OS2/APC. These are available with LC and SC connectors. The pig-

tails are stripped, placed in the splice cassette and have a length of 80cm 

outside the cassette to allow easy cable management in the splice box. The 

pigtails are according the VDE-0888 colour coding with a fully coloured 

coating and a 12-colour sheath. The measurement reports for the individual 

fibers are included with the packaging unit. Additionally, the splice cassette 

comes with the crimp splice holder (12 splices) pre-assembled, and the 

heat-shrink splice protection holders (2x6 splices).

Item no. Description

53100.204 Equipped splice cassette with stripped colour-coded LC OM3 pigtails

53100.205 Equipped splice cassette with stripped colour-coded LC OM4 pigtails

53100.206 Equipped splice cassette with stripped colour-coded LC OM5 pigtails

53100.207 Equipped splice cassette with stripped colour-coded LC OS2 pigtails

53100.212 Equipped splice cassette with stripped colour-coded LC/APC OS2 pigtails

Equipped front panel with LC duplex adapters

Item no. Amount adapter Equipped with adapter Remarks Colour

SB-FP-6SC-S-OM3 6 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks horizontal grey RAL7035

SB-FP-6SC-S-OM4 6 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks horizontal grey RAL7035

SB-FP-6SC-S-OS2 6 LC Duplex blue outbreaks horizontal grey RAL7035

SB-FP-S-6SC-S-OM3 6 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks horizontal black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-6SC-S-OM4 6 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks horizontal black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-6SC-S-OS2 6 LC Duplex blue outbreaks horizontal black RAL9005

SB-FP-12SC-S-OM3 12 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-12SC-S-OM4 12 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-12SC-S-OS2 12 LC Duplex blue outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-S-12SC-S-OM3 12 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks vertical black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-12SC-S-OM4 12 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks vertical black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-12SC-S-OS2 12 LC Duplex blue outbreaks vertical black RAL9005

SB-FP-24SC-S-OM3 24 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-24SC-S-OM4 24 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-24SC-S-OS2 24 LC Duplex blue outbreaks vertical grey RAL7035

SB-FP-S-24SC-S-OM3 24 LC Duplex aqua outbreaks vertical black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-24SC-S-OM4 24 LC Duplex erika violet outbreaks vertical black RAL9005

SB-FP-S-24SC-S-OS2 24 LC Duplex blue outbreaks vertical black RAL9005
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Fully equipped sliding splice box LC standard

Fully equipped sliding splice box E2000® Standard
Item no. Fiber class Type of fiber Adapter colour Number of .xx 

Pigtails

Stripped Amount adapter Colour Sliding / fixed

B71503.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet

6 – 12 - 24

no

6 – 12 - 24

grey sliding

BA71503.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet yes grey sliding

B71503.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua no grey sliding

BA71503.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua yes grey sliding

B71503.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige no grey sliding

BA71503.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige yes grey sliding

B71523.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue no grey sliding

BA71523.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue yes grey sliding

B71533.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green 6 – 12 – 24 

E2000°/APC

no grey sliding

BA71533.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green yes grey sliding

Fully equipped sliding splice box SC standard

Fully equipped sliding splice box ST standard 

Item no. Fiber class Type of fiber Kupplungsfarbe Number of .xx 

Pigtails

Stripped Amount adapter Colour Sliding / fixed

B71006.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet

12 - 24

no

12 - 24

grey sliding

BA71006.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet yes grey sliding

B71006.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua no grey sliding

BA71006.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua yes grey sliding

B71006.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige no grey sliding

BA71006.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige yes grey sliding

B71023.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue no grey sliding

BA71023.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue yes grey sliding

Item no. Fiber class Type of fiber Adapter colour Number of .xx 

Pigtails

Stripped Amount adapter Colour Sliding / fixed

B71901.xxOM5 OM5 Multimode 50/125 lime green

12 – 24 –48

no

06 – 12 – 24

grey sliding

BA71901.xxOM5 OM5 Multimode 50/125 lime green yes grey sliding

B71901.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet no grey sliding

BA71901.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet yes grey sliding

B71901.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua no grey sliding

BA71901.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua yes grey sliding

B71901.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige no grey sliding

BA71901.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige yes grey sliding

B71902.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 metal no grey sliding

BA71902.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 metal yes grey sliding

B71902.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 metal no grey sliding

BA71902.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 metal yes grey sliding

B71902.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 metal no grey sliding

BA71902.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 metal yes grey sliding

B71921.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue no grey sliding

BA71921.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue yes grey sliding

B71922.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 metal no grey sliding

BA71922.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 metal yes grey sliding

B71920.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green

12 – 24 –48

LC/APC

no grey sliding

BA71920.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green yes grey sliding

B71924.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 metal no grey sliding

BA71924.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 metal yes grey sliding

Item no. Fiber class Type of fiber Adapter colour Number of .xx 

Pigtails

Stripped Amount adapter Colour Sliding / fixed

B71203.xxOM5 OM5 Multimode 50/125 lime green

6 – 12 - 24

no

6 – 12 - 24

grey sliding

BA71203.xxOM5 OM5 Multimode 50/125 lime green yes grey sliding

B71203.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet no grey sliding

BA71203.xxOM4 OM4 Multimode 50/125 erica-violet yes grey sliding

B71203.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua no grey sliding

BA71203.xxOM3 OM3 Multimode 50/125 aqua yes grey sliding

B71203.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige no grey sliding

BA71203.xx OM2 Multimode 50/125 beige yes grey sliding

B71223.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue no grey sliding

BA71223.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 blue
6 – 12 – 24  

SC/APC

yes grey sliding

B71228.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green no grey sliding

BA71228.xx OS2 according to G.652.D Singlemode 9/125 green yes grey sliding

B70901.xx B71503.xx B70203.xxOM3 B71006.xx

F
I
B

E
R

 O
P

T
I
C

 C
A

B
L

I
N

G

EQUIPPED SPLICE BOXES



15 Shop comfortably now: shop.efb-elektronik.de/en 

Drawing-in tube standard

Item no. Description

B9000.1 incl. PG, 1m up to 24 fibers

Drawing-in tube, tissue with  
zipper

Item no. Description

B9004.1 Tissue with zipper, Ø 30 mm, 1m

Partially assembled sliding splice boxes with LC adapters

Item no. Fiber class Adapter Adapter colour Amount adapter Colour

B61901.xxOM5 OM5 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 lime green

6 – 12 - 24

grey

B61901.xxOM4 OM4 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 erica-violet grey

B61901.xxOM3 OM3 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 aqua grey

B61901.xx OM2 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 beige grey

B61922.xx OS2 SC-Duplex  Singlemode 9/125 blue grey

Partially assembled sliding splice boxes with SC adapters

Item no. Fiber class Adapter Adapter colour Amount adapter Colour

B61203.xxOM5 OM5 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 limettengrün

6 – 12 - 24

grey

B61203.xxOM4 OM4 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 erica-violet grey

B61203.xxOM3 OM3 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 aqua grey

B61203.xx OM2 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 beige grey

B61223.xx OS2 SC-Duplex  Singlemode 9/125 blue grey

Partially assembled sliding splice boxes with E2000/APC adapters

Item no. Fiber class Adapter Adapter colour Amount adapter Colour

B61533.xx OS2 E2000/APC  Singlemode 9/125 green 6 – 12 - 24 grey

Trunk Cable U-DQ(ZN)BH

Item no. Fiber class Connector Amount connector Fiber amount Stock lengths

O8303SxxOM4 OM4 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 8 4

10 - 20 - 30 - 40 - 50 -

60 - 70 - 80 - 90 - 100 -

110 - 120 - 130 - 140 -

150 - 160 - 170 - 180 -

190 - 200 m

O8322SxxOM4 OM4 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 16 8

O8342SxxOM4 OM4 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 24 12

O8303SxxOM3 OM3 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 8 4

O8322SxxOM3 OM3 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 16 8

O8342SxxOM3 OM3 LC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 24 12

O8301SxxOM4 OM4 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 8 4

O8321SxxOM4 OM4 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 16 8

O8341SxxOM4 OM4 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 24 12

O8301SxxOM3 OM3 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 8 4

O8321SxxOM3 OM3 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 16 8

O8341SxxOM3 OM3 SC-Duplex Multimode 50/125 24 12

SPECIAL FIBER OPTIC CABLES AND CUSTOMISED FIBER  

OPTIC ASSEMBLIES 

With our own German �ber optic production facility, we can �nd 

the right solution for your IT project! We implement small to large 

series quickly, easily and e�ciently. Find out about our services 

for special �ber optic assemblies and bene�t from our extensive 

technical expertise, experienced sta� and highest quality. 

We manufactue assemblies with U-DQ (ZN) BH, A-DQ (ZN) B2Y, 

IV(ZN) HH, etc. with LC, LC/APC, SC, SC/APC, E2000°, E2000/APC°, 

ST, FC/PC, DIN, etc. connectors in the length and con�guration 

you require.

Learn more:
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Mini wall distributor equipped
Fully equipped wall distributor with adapters and coloured pigtails  

1 or 2 x splice cassette including cover  

1 or 2 x splice holders for 12 splices  

Housing with cover, lockable, 2 keys  

4 openings with sealing strips for incoming and outgoing cables  

Dimensions: 280x320x54mm

Plug-In Module 3U/7DU for 19“ subrack chassis
Fully equipped plug-in module with adapters and pigtails  

For installation in 19” chassis 53711.1 and 53733.1  

3U/7TE  

1x splice cassette including cover  

1x splice holder for 12 splices with 12 pigtails  

2x splice holders for 12 splices with 24 pigtails   

Labelling strip

Item no. Description

B88901.xxOM4 12x 50µ OM4, 6x LC Duplex erica-violet

B88901.xxOM3 12x 50µ OM3, 6x LC Duplex aqua

B88902.xxOM3 12x50µ OM3, 6x LC Duplex metal 

B88905.xxOM3 12 o. 24x 50µ OM3, 3 o. 6x LC Quad aqua

Plug-In Module 3U/7DU for 19“ subrack chassis
Fully equipped module insert with adapters and pigtails.  

For installation in 19“ subrack units 53711.1 and 53733.1. 3U/7TE, 1x splice 

cassette including cover, 1x splice holder for 12 splices with 12 pigtails,  

2x splice holders for 12 splices with 24 pigtails, labelling strip

Item no. Suitable for 

fiber type

Colour Amount 

pigtails

Amount 

adapters

Adapter type

B88206.xx Singlemode green 24 6 LC/APC Quad

B88924.xx Singlemode metal 12 6 LC/APC Duplex

B88921.xx Singlemode blue 12 6 LC/PC Duplex

B88925.xx Singlemode blue 12 o. 24 3 o. 6 LC/PC Quad

B88922.xx Singlemode metal 12 6 LC/PC Duplex

B88203.xxOM4 OM4 erica-violet 12 o. 24 6 o. 12 SC/PC Duplex

B88203.xxOM3 OM3 aqua 12 o. 24 6 o. 12 SC/PC Duplex

B88533.xx Singlemode green 12 12 E2000/APC

B88223.xx Singlemode blue 12 6 SC/PC Duplex

B88224.xx Singlemode blue 12 12 SC/PC Simplex

B88403.xxOM4 OM4 erica-violet 12 12 SC/PC Simplex

B88403.xxOM3 OM3 aqua 12 12 SC/PC Simplex

B88523.xx Singlemode blue 12 12 E2000/PC

19“ Subrack 4U, 84DU
19“/3U module carrier for 84 DU   

Additionally integrated 1U cable management compartment   

Total height: 4U, delivered unassembled   

4U aluminium side panels for mounting in 19“ equipment   

84 DU depth-adjustable module carriers with 1 DU division (1 DU = 5.08mm)   

DU numbered for easy organisation   

Cable management compartment extendable to the back/front   

Front-mounted cable management panel with 5 cable clamps   

Scope of delivery:   

1 x assembled module carrier, 1 x PG16 glant including lock nut, 5 x cable 

clamps

Item no. Description

53711.1 Subrack 4U 84TE/3U Incl. 1U Cable Overlength Box

19“ Subrack 1U for 3x7DU plug-in modules
19“/1U subrack for 21DU  

1U aluminium front panel for mounting in 19“ devices  

Body of the 1U chassis carrier made of powder-coated steel sheet  

21DU module carrier for plug-in modules  

Scope of delivery: 

1 x assembled chassis carrier

Item no. Description

53711.100 19“ Subrack 1U for 3x7DU modules, aluminium front, grey

Acessories for 19“ Subrack 3U 7DU

Item no. Description

53711.5 Plug-In module 3U/7DU, unassembled

53711.8 Cover, complete, for 19“/4U BGT 211mm deep, aluminium

53711.9 Bundle conductor plate for 4U subrack

53711.10 Blank panels for 19“ subracks

53711.21 Blank panel 3U/14DU aluminium anodised with screw set

Item no. Description

B78902.xxOM3 12x oder 24x LC 50µ OM3, pigtails/adapters

B78203.xxOM3  12x oder 24x SC 50µ OM3, pigtails/adapters

B78902.xxOM4 12x oder 24x LC 50µ OM4, pigtails/adapters

B78203.xxOM4 12x oder 24x SC 50µ OM4, pigtails/adapters

53711.5

53711.9

Available variants 

in the online shop

Available variants 

in the online shop

Available variants 

in the online shop
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Splice box sliding version 1U without front panel
Material steel sheet  

with sleeve nut (Art.-No. 80555.1) max. 4 splice cassettes can be installed 

Cable entry at the back, prepared for PG16/M20 Replaceable bracket for 

straight and angled cable entry Cable entry in the centre for thinner cables

Item no. Colour

VSB-A-SW black

VSB-A-GR grey

Splice box sliding version 2U without front panel
Material steel sheet  

with sleeve nut (Art.-No. 80555.1) max. 8 splice cassettes installable Cable 

entry at the back, prepared for PG16/M20 Replaceable bracket for straight 

cable entry Cable entry centred for thinner cables

Item no. Colour

VSB2HE-A-SW black

VSB2HE-A-GR grey

Equipped splice cassette with stripped pigtails
The pigtails are separated, placed in the splice cassette and have a length 

of 80cm outside the cassette. The pigtails used are colour-coded according 

to VDE-0888 with a solid coloured coating and 12-colour jacket. The measu-

rement protocols of the individual fibers are included with the packaging 

unit.

Item no. Description

53100.204 stripped pigtails LC OM3

53100.205 stripped pigtails LC OM4

53100.206 stripped pigtails LC OM5

53100.207 stripped pigtails LC OS2

53100.212 stripped pigtails LC/APC OS2

Front panels
Front panels with SC duplex/LC quad breakouts for standard 1U EFB splice 

boxes. Breakouts arranged horizontally offset.

Item no. Description

VSB-FP-6SC-D-H 6 x SC Duplex/LC Quad horizontal, grey

VSB-FP-12SC-D-H 12 x SC Duplex/LC Quad horizontal, shifted, grey

VSB-FP-12SC-S 12 x SC Simplex/E2000® Simplex//LC Duplex, grey

VSB-FP-24SC-S 24 x SC Simplex/E2000® Simplex//LC Duplex, grey

Equipped front panels
Front panel for 19“ splice boxes equipped with LC duplex adapters in the 

categories OM3, OM4 and OS2.

Item no. Description

SB-FP-12SC-S-OM4 with 12 x LC duplex adapter OM4, grey

SB-FP-24SC-S-OM4 with 24 x LC duplex adapter OM4, grey

SB-FP-12SC-S-OM3 with 12 x LC duplex adapter OM3, grey

SB-FP-24SC-S-OM3 with 24 x LC duplex adapter OM3, grey

SB-FP-12SC-S-OS2 with 12 x LC Duplex adapter OS2, grey

SB-FP-24SC-S-OS2 with 24 x LC Duplex adapter OS2, grey

19“ Unassembled Breakout Boxes, without front panel
Unassembled 

Steel sheet 1.5 mm

Item no. Description

53608N.0 Breakout box RAL7035 without front panel

Available versions:

Available versions:
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Fiber pigtails
The LC fiber pigtail set consists of 12 pigtails. The 12 fiber pigtails are colou-
red according to the DIN VDE 0888 colour code in red, green, blue, yellow, 
white, grey, brown, violet, turquoise, black, orange and pink. The colour 
of the 900μ coating is carried through to the 250μ coating. All 12 pigtails 
are packed in a polybag. The separately packed connectors allow for quick 
and easy extraction of each individual pigtail. Each polybag includes an 
individual measurement protocol. 100% tested and with an individual 
measurement protocol.

Item no. Description

O3483.2OM5 LC OM5 - coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

O3483.2 LC OM4 coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

O3482.2 LC OM3 - coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

O0481.2            LC OS2 G652D-coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

O3482.2            LC/APC OS2 G652D-coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

O0769.2 E2000®/APC OS2 G652D coloured set 2m - 12 pieces

OTDR launching fiber box LC-LC
Sturdy plastic case with space for up to 4 fibers and a fiber capacity of 

4000m. The fiber reels are securely mounted on a robust aluminium moun-

ting plate, concealed and stable. The colour-coded patch cords are secured 

on a separate case section with an intermediate plate, allowing easy and 

individual removal of the required measurement fibers even with a full load 

of 4. Side openings allow the patch cords to be fed out of the case. Thanks 

to the circular arrangement and the generous diameter of the patch cords, 

handling is optimally designed.

Item no. Description

OV1B50LCXLCX0xxOM4 OTDR Launch Fiber Box OM4 LC-LC xx m

OV1B09LCXLCX0xxOS2 OTDR Launch Fiber Box OS2 LC-LC xx m

Splice Protection Crimp Version
Splice protection for arc splices, crimp version

Item no. Description

53100.32-150  Splice protection with Telekom approval TS0338/96, 150 pieces

53100.3  Splice protection (ANT),(minimum packaging unit 15 / package 150pc.)

Splice Protection Heat Shrink Version
Discover the high-quality fiber optic heat shrink splice protector in transpa-

rent, 45 or 60 mm length, available in a convenient polybag of 100 pieces. 

This product provides you with a reliable and durable solution for your fiber 

optic cable connections.  

 

Material:  

Robust and transparent shrink material that ensures visibility and safety.

Item no. Description

5310045-100 Shrink splice protection transparent 45 mm, 100 pieces in polybag

5310060-100 Shrink splice protection transparent 60 mm, 100 pieces in polybag

Splice Set
53100.202 

The set consists of: 1x splice cassette for holding 2 splice holders. 1x lid 

including ‚Caution Laser‘ symbol. 1x splice holder for 12x crimp splice 

protection

53100.202 

The set consists of: 1x splice cassette for holding 2 splice holders. 1x lid 

including ‚Caution Laser‘ symbol. 1x splice holder for 6x heat shrink splice 

protectors. 2x cable ties. 1x spiral tube

Item no. Description

53100.202 Splice set crimp

53100.203 Splice heat shrink tubes

Splice cassette and accessories
Plastic housing RAL9010, pure white. For holding 2 splice holders 2 x 12 

crimp splice holders or 2 x 6 heat shrink splice holders. Stackable. Delivery 

without lid and splice holders. Dimensions: 155 x 92 x 8 mm

Item no. Description

53100.200 Splice cassette without logo, white

53100.201 Cover for splice cassette, white

53100.21   Splice holder for 12x crimp splice protection

53100.8 Splice holder for 6x heat shrink splice protection, black

53100.8D   Splice holder for 12 x heat shrink splice protection, black

Available lengths in 

the online shop
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LC duplex adaptors in metal housing
Packaging unit 12 (price/piece). LC duplex adaptors in metal housing with 

ceramic ferrule. Fit into SC simplex breakouts. Mounting options via clips or 

M2 screws. These are included in the delivery.

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type Insertion Loss 1310nm

53343.1 Singlemode metal LC/PC <0,15 dB

53348.2 Multimode metal LC/PC <0,15 dB

LC quad adaptors in metal housing
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece). LC Quad (4-way) adaptors in a metal 

housing with ceramic sleeve. Fit into SC duplex outlets. Mounting options 

via clips or M2 threaded screws. These are included in the delivery.

LC quad adapter in plastic housing
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

LC duplex adaptor without flange
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece). LC duplex adaptor in plastic housing 

without flange.

LC duplex adaptor in plastic housing
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

LC quad adaptor with shutter
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece). LC adaptor in plastic housing with 

shutter.

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type Insertion Loss 1310nm

53353.1              Singlemode metal LC/PC <0,15 dB

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type

53353.31 Singlemode green LC/APC

53335.1              OM4 Multimode erica-violet LC/PC

53335.32 OM3 Multimode aqua LC/PC

53352.3V1 OM2 Multimode beige LC/PC

53353.3 Singlemode blue LC/PC

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type

53519.1 Singlemode green LC/APC

53517.1OM5 OM5 Multimode lime green LC/PC

53517.1              OM4 Multimode erica-violet LC/PC

53516.1 OM3 Multimode aqua LC/PC

53515.1 Singlemode blue LC/PC

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type

53343.31 Singlemode green LC/APC

53334.1OM5 OM5 Multimode lime green LC/PC

53334.1              OM4 Multimode erica-violet LC/PC

53357.31 OM3 Multimode aqua LC/PC

53350.31 Singlemode blue LC/PC

Item no. Design Fiber type Colour Housing Type

53343.32 LC-Duplex Singlemode green With flange LC/APC

53519.2 LC-Duplex Singlemode green Flangeless LC/APC

53353.32 LC-Quad Singlemode green With flange LC/APC 

Available versions:

Available versions:

Available versions:
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E2000®/APC adapter
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

SC duplex adapter in metal housing
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

SC Simplex adapter without flange
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece). SC Simplex adapter in plastic housing 

without flange.

SC duplex adapter in plastic housing
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

MTP®/MPO adapter codable
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece).

SC adapter in plastic housing with shutter
Packaging unit 12 (price per piece). SC adapter in coloured plastic housing. 

Mounting options via clips, also via metal or threaded screws. These are 

available as accessories.

Item no. Design Fiber type Colour Housing Type

53532.1V2 E2000 simplex Singlemode green With flange E2000/APC 

53526.1 E2000 simplex Singlemode green Flangeless E2000/APC 

53523.1 E2000 duplex Singlemode green With flange E2000/APC  

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type

53312.34 Multimode metal SC/PC

53316.34 Singlemode metal SC/PC

53319.3 Singlemode metal SC/APC 

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type

53518.1 Singlemode green SC/APC

53513.1OM5 OM5 Multimode lime green SC/PC

53513.1              OM4 Multimode erica-violet SC/PC

53512.1 OM3 Multimode aqua SC/PC

53511.1 Singlemode blue SC/PC

Item no. Design Fiber type Colour Type

53316.35 SC-Duplex Singlemode green SC/APC

53333.1OM5 SC-Duplex OM5 Multimode lime green SC/PC

53333.1   SC-Duplex OM4 Multimode erica-violet SC/PC 

53356.1 SC-Duplex OM3 Multimode aqua SC/PC  

53303.32 SC-Duplex OM1-2 Multimode beige SC/PC

53316.3 SC-Duplex Singlemode blue SC/PC

Item no. Fiber type Colour Housing

53458.1 Multimode/Singlemode black Flangeless

53458.1V2 Multimode/Singlemode black With flange

Item no. Design Fiber type Colour Housing Type

53302.36 SC-Simplex Singlemode green with shutter SC/APC

53316.36 SC-Duplex Singlemode green with shutter SC/APC 

53532.1V2 53526.1

53312.34 53316.34

53302.36 53316.36

53319.3

Available versions: Available versions:
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Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Duplex patch cable LC-LC OM5
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables  

Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2,  

IEC-60332-1 and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and  

Grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0319.xxOM5 LC-LC 50/125μ, OM5, 2mm, lime green

Duplex patch cable LC-LC OM4
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables  

Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-

60332-1 and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and  

Grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0319.xx                   LC-LC 50/125μ, OM4, 2mm, erica-violet

O0319.xx-1.2           LC-LC 50/125μ, OM4, 1.2mm erica-violet

O0319FT.xx              LC-LC 50/125μ, OM4, Flat-Twin 3x5mm erica-violet

Duplex patch cable LC-LC OM3
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables  

Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-

60332-1 and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and  

Grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0312.xx                   LC-LC 50/125µ, OM3, 2mm, aqua

O0312.xx-1.2           LC-LC 50/125µ, OM3, 1,2mm, aqua

O0312FT.xx              LC-LC 50/125µ, OM3, Flat-Twin 3x5mm, aqua

Duplex patch cable LC-LC OM2, OM1; OS2
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables  

Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-

60332-1 and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and  

Grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0310.xx                  LC-LC 50/125µ, OM2, 2mm, orange

O0330.xx                  LC-LC 62,5/125µ, OM1, 2mm, orange

O0350.xx                  LC-LC OS2 G652D, 2mm, yellow

O0350.xx-1.2          LC-LC OS2 G652D, 1,2mm, yellow

O0350FT.xx             LC-LC OS2 G652D, Flat-Twin 3x5mm, yellow

Available lengths in 

the online shop
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Duplex patch cable E2000®/APC-E2000®APC
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables 

Strain relief reinforced with aramid yarn 

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034 

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality grade B/2 according to IEC-

61753-1 for singlemode and grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-

122-2 (UPC polish) 

100% tested and supplied with individual test protocol

Item no. Description

O0933.xx                  E2000®/APC-E2000®/APC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

Duplex patch cable E2000®/LC
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables 

Strain relief reinforced with aramid yarn 

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034 

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 

for singlemode and grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish) 

100% tested and supplied with individual test protocol

Item no. Description

O0389.xx  E2000®/APC-LC/APC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

O0937.xx  E2000®/APC-LC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

O0364.xx  E2000®-LC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

Duplex patch cable E2000®/SC
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables  

Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and  

Grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0940.xx  E2000®-LC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

Duplex patch cable E2000®/ST
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables / Reinforced strain relief with aramid yarn  

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034  

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality class  

Grade B/2 according to IEC-61753-1 for singlemode and Grade A/1 for multimode 

according to IEC 61753-122-2 (UPC polish)  

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0920.xx  E2000®/APC-ST OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

O0909.xx  E2000®-ST OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm, yellow

Duplex patch cable LC-SC
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables 

Strain relief reinforced with aramid yarn 

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034 

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality grade B/2 according to IEC-

61753-1 for singlemode and grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-

122-2 (UPC polish) 

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0323.xxOM5  LC-SC OM5 xx m LSZH 2mm lime green 

O0323.xx            LC-SC OM4 xx m LSZH 2mm erica-violet

O0314.xx            LC-SC OM3 xx m LSZH 2mm aqua

O0360.xx            LC-SC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 2mm yellow

O0381.xx  LC/APC-LC/APC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 2mm yellow

O0361.xx  LC-ST OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 2mm yellow

Duplex patch cable different connectors
Features of EFB fiber optic patch cables / Strain relief reinforced with aramid yarn 

Halogen-free and flame-retardant jacket according to IEC-60754-2, IEC-60332-1 

and IEC-61034 

EFB fiber optic connectors meet at least quality grade B/2 according to IEC-

61753-1 for singlemode and grade A/1 for multimode according to IEC 61753-

122-2 (UPC polish) 

100% tested and supplied with individual test report

Item no. Description

O0349.xx  DIN-LC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 2mm yellow

O0348.xx  ST-ST OM4 xx m LSZH 3mm erica-violet

O7013.xx  ST-ST OM3 xx m LSZH 3mm aqua

O6013.xx  ST-ST OM2 xx m LSZH 3mm orange

O6023.xx  ST-ST OM1 xx m LSZH 3mm orange

O2003.xx  ST-ST OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm yellow

O2561.xx  SC/APC- SC/APC OS2 G657A1 xx m LSZH 3mm yellow

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop

Available lengths in 

the online shop
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Duplex patch cable LC-LC uniboot
The LC HD uniboot jumper has a long release tab to make unlocking from 

high-density patch panels as easy as possible. The duplex connector can 

be changed in polarity or coding in the simplest way to meet the different 

requirements of applications. This jumper is available in the OM3, OM4 and 

G657A1 categories.

Item no. Fiber type Colour Type 

DJP-LCLCOM3-UNI-xx OM3 Multimode aqua LC/PC

DJP-LCLCOM4-UNI-xx OM4 Multimode erica-violet LC/PC

DJP-LCLCOS2-UNI-xx Singlemode yellow LC/PC

MTP®-F/MTP® fiber matrix patch cable, Code A
Application: Server to server / switch to switch connection, suitable for 

transmission distances up to 100 gigabits. Connector manufacturer: US 

Conec.

100 Gbit

MTP®-F/MTP® fiber matrix patch cable, Code B
Application: Server to server / switch to switch connection, suitable for trans-

mission distances up to 100 gigabits. Connector manufacturer: US Conec.

100 Gbit

Fanout cable MTP® male/LC 12-fiber matrix code B
Application: Suitable for transmission distances up to 100 gigabits. 

Construction: 1 multi-fiber MTP® connector on one side, 12 single-fiber 

connectors on the other side (e.g. LC). LowLoss version: attenuation per 

fanout max. 0.35dB. Matrix: 12 fiber

FTTH indoor drop cable LSZH
FTTH-IDROP900-4-D:  

Coat: FireRes® coat for outstanding flame resistance. • Fire behaviour class: Dca, 

high flame resistance. Smoke development class: low smoke development. 

Euroclass burning droplets: no acid. 

 

FTTH-IDROP250-4-B2: 

It is ideal for indoor installation as well as for blow-in techniques in public buil-

dings. Features: Fire resistance: Very high fire resistance, CPR classification: Class 

B2ca. Very low smoke emission. No flaming droplets. No acid formation.

Item no. Construct

FTTH-IDROP250-4-B2 Indoor Drop Cable 2,65mm LSOH, 4 Fibers G.657.A2, CPR Dca

FTTH-IDROP900-4-D Home fiber idrop 900 I-VH OS2 4E (1x4) Dca 500N LSZH white G657A2

FTTH-IDROP900-4-D-B Home fiber idrop 900 I-VH OS2 4E (1x4) Dca 500N LSZH white G657A2 250m Box

Item no. Fiber type Numbre of fibers Colour Type 

MTPF24MTPFOM4-xx-A OM4 Multimode 24 erica-violet Code A

MTPF24MTPFOM3-xx-A OM3 Multimode 24 aqua Code A

MTPF24MTPFOS2-xx-A Singlemode 24 yellow Code A

MTPF12MTPFOM4-xx-A OM4 Multimode 12 erica-violet Code A

MTPF12MTPFOM3-xx-A OM3 Multimode 12 aqua Code A

MTPF12MTPFOS2-xx-A Singlemode 12 yellow Code A

FTTH indoor drop cable LSZH
Indoor installation 

The cable can be laid in an installation duct or installed visibly by gluing or 

stapling.

Item no. Construct

FTTH-DROP-2 Indoor Drop Cable 3mm LSOH, 2 Fibers G.657.A2, CPR Dca

FTTH-DROP-4 Indoor Drop Cable 2,65mm LSOH, 4 Fibers G.657.A2, CPR Dca

Item no. Fiber type Numbre of fibers Colour Type 

MTPF24MTPFOM3-xx OM3 Multimode 24 aqua Code B

MTPF24MTPFOM4-xx OM4 Multimode 24 erica-violet Code B

MTPF24MTPFOS2-xx Singlemode 24 yellow Code B

MTPF12MTPFOM4-xx OM4 Multimode 12 erica-violet Code B

MTPF12MTPFOM3-xx OM3 Multimode 12 aqua Code B

MTPF12MTPFOS2-xx Singlemode 12 yellow Code B

Item no. Fiber type Meter Numbre of fibers Type 

MTPM12LCOM4-0,4 OM4 Multimode 0,4 12 erica-violet

MTPM12LCOM3-0,4 OM3 Multimode 0,4 12 aqua

MTPM12LCOS2-0,4 Singlemode 0,4 12 yellow

FTTH-DROP-4
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FTTx compact connection box
The FTTX compact connection box includes a foldable fiber excess cassette 

to facilitate work during cable entry or terminations. The holder for splice 

protection is included in the fiber excess cassette. There are breakouts for 

two cable entries in the box, as well as breakouts for two flange-less SC-

Simplex or LC-Duplex couplings.  

 

Dimensions: 100 x 80 x 22 mm

Item no. Description

53700.2 FTTx compact junction box, connection: 2x SC simplex/LC duplex

FTTH indoor connection box
Application:  

Optical telecommunications networks, LAN, CATV networks, FTTH net-

works, PON, G-PON. Supplied unassembled (FTTH-BOX-IN-1/-5 includes 

4x heat shrink splice protection, FTTH-BOX-IN-2 includes 2x heat shrink 

splice protection and material for wall mounting). When using crimp splice 

protection, please note that these cannot be securely inserted.

Item no. Description

FTTH-BOX-IN-1 FTTH indoor connection box for 4 fibers, 4 adapter, fiber excess length storage

FTTH-BOX-IN-2 FTTH indoor connection box for 2 fibers, 2 adapters, plug protection device

FTTH-BOX-IN-5 FTTH indoor DIN rail box for 4 fibers, 4 adapters

FTTH box for 4 adapters
Suitable for drop cables for splicing in the box with pigtail inside. Suitable 
for the installation of pre-assembled drop cables of different lengths with 
LC and SC connectors, in this application no splicing process is required. 
The box is suitable for 1/2/4F SC connections or 2/4F LC connections. It can 
be mounted on a DIN rail or fixed to the wall with a screw. The splice casset-
te is suitable for 0.9mm buffer splices (40*1.2mm sleeves), bare fiber splices 
(40*0.5mm sleeves) or crimp splices. It is suitable for drop cables between 
2.0 mm and 5.0 mm.

Item no. Description

FTTH-BOX-IN-7 FTTH box for 4 SC-S or LC-D adapters 80x80 with cable management, crimp version

FTTH-BOX-IN-6 FTTH box for 4 SC-S or LC-D adapters 80x80 with cable management. Shrink version

FTTX compact box pre-assembled
Pre-assembled house connection box with 4-fiber installation cable 

Bend-resistant fiber for smaller bend radius  

Cable entry: rearPigtails already spliced and plugged 

4 output portsInstallation cable rolled on a cardboard reel

Item no. Description

53670.10 FTTX compact box pre-assembled, 2x LC/APC duplex, G.657.A2, 10m

FTTH IP65 connection box
Application:  

Optical telecommunications networks, LAN, CATV networks, FTTH net-

works, PON, G-PON. Delivered unassembled (includes heat shrink splice 

holder, heat shrink splice protection, and material for wall mounting)

Item no. Description

FTTH-BOX-OUT-4 IP65 junction box for 4 fibers, 2 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-3 IP65 junction box for 8 fibers, 4 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-2 IP65 junction box for 16 fibers, 8 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-1 IP65 junction box for 32 fibers, 16 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-5 IP65 junction box for 48 fibers, 24 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-6 IP65 junction box for 96 fibers, 48 adapters

FTTH-BOX-OUT-7 IP65 junction box for 144 fibers, 72 adapters

House connection box (APL) variant S
IP54 plastic housing for wall mounting. Compact design. Cable sheath 

retention. Swivelling splice cassette with integrated splice holder for up to 

12 splices. Fiber excess storage. Accommodation for 8 adapters LC-Du-

plex, E2000® or SC-Simplex. Cable retention and holder for gas blockers 

(micro-ducts). Suitable for household connection, building connection, 

and as an intermediate distribution point. Easy to insert and remove patch 

cables. Access secured by integrated lock (53706.1) and sealable slide lock. 

Potential equalisation / grounding. 3 cable entries including PG16 fittings. 

Supplied unpopulated.

Item no. Description

53706.1 House connection box IP54, max. 8 SC-S/LC-D, with lock

53706.2 House connection box IP54, max. 8 SC-S/LC-D, without lock

53670.xx = Length  

Available lengths 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70 and 80 metres.
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Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Item no. Description Suitable for

53605.2V2 Distribution plate 24 ST

53605.3V2 Distribution plate 24 SC-Simplex/LC-Duplex

53605.4V2 Distribution plate 12 SC-Duplex/Quad LC

53605.6V2 Distribution plate 12 SC-Simplex/LC-Duplex

Wall distributor splice housing
Enclosure with two hinged doors, lockable, 2 different locks with 2 keys 

each with 2 cable entry openings at the top and bottom for PG16 plus 2 

cable entry openings with sealing strip. Additional strain relief clamps and 

guides for fiber and cable storage for attachment with cable ties. Max. 5 

splice cassettes.

Item no. Description

53604.1V2 Wall distributor W=430 x H=330 x D=100mm, without flanges

Compact splice distributor
Enclosure with lockable flap cover, 2 keys, 2 openings with dustproof strips 

for incoming and outgoing cables, to be secured with cable ties. Mountings 

for a maximum of 4 splice cassettes or 1 splice cassette plus a distribution 

plate. Sheet steel.

Item no. Description

53603.1LC Compact box set LC, RAL 7035 H=265 x W=150 x D=55mm

53603.1WS Compact splice box, RAL 9003 H=265 x W=150 x D=55mm

Mini wall distributor
Fiber optic wall distributor with replaceable distribution plate.  

Suitable for up to 4 splice cassettes  

 
Capacity 12/24 adapters (depending on distribution plate). Front door 

lockable including 2 x keys. Note: Distribution plate not included, please 

order separately  

 
Protection class IP20. Material: sheet steel 

Item no. Description

53605.1V2 Compact box set LC, RAL 7035 H=265 x W=150 x D=55mm

Item no. Description Suitable for Height

53604.3V2 Distribution plate 48 SC-Simplex 32 cm

53604.4V2 Distribution plate 24 SC-Simplex 32 cm

Item no. Description Suitable for

53603.2 Distribution plate 12 ST

53603.3 Distribution plate 6 SC-Duplex/LC-Quad

53603.4 Distribution plate 6 SC-Simplex/ LC-Duplex

53603.S Replacement lock for 53603.1, with 2 keys

53603.2
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Micro splice box with Telekom splice cassette
For connecting fiber optic cables via splice 

Suitable for wall mounting 

Cable entries possible from top/bottom or through the back 

Delivered unassembled

Included in the delivery: 

1 x splice cassette 

1 x crimp splice holder for 12 splices 

2 x cable entry grommet 

2 x cable ties

Dimensions: 160x110x30mm

Item no. Description

53700.1V2 Micro splice box with Telekom splice cassette for 12 splices

Micro splice box for 4x SC simplex adapters
For connecting fiber optic cables via splicing or for up to 4 fibers  

via connector  

Suitable for wall mounting  

Cable entries possible from top/bottom or through the back  

 

Delivered unassembled Included in delivery: 1 x splice holder for 5 splices, 

4 x cable entry grommet, 4 x cable ties  

Dimensions: 160x110x30mm

Item no. Description

53701.1V2 Micro splice box for 4x SC simplex adapters and 5 crimp splices

Industrial splice distributors in metal housing, 
unassembled
Fully assembled metal enclosure RAL7035  

Suitable for DIN rail mounting  

Cable entries top/bottom, prepared for M20  

Delivery includes screws for front panel

Item no. Description

53705.1V3 DIN rail splice enclosure without front panel RAL7035

Zubehör

Item no. Description Suitable for Fastening

53705.2V2B2 Distribution plate 6 x SC-D, LC-Quad Ø1,7mm screw holes

53705.2V2B Distribution plate 6 x SC-D, LC-Quad Ø 2,8mm screw holes

53705.3V2B Distribution plate 6 x SC-S, LC-D Ø 2,8mm screw holes

53705.3V2B2 Distribution plate 6 x SC-S, LC-D Ø1,7mm screw holes

53705.4V2B2 Distribution plate 12 x SC-S, LC-D Ø1,7mm screw holes

53705.4V2B Distribution plate 12 x SC-S, LC-D Ø 2,8mm screw holes

53705.5V2B Distribution plate 12 x ST-Simplex Ø 2,8mm screw holes

F
I
B

E
R

 O
P

T
I
C

 C
A

B
L

I
N

G

FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTOR



27 Shop comfortably now: shop.efb-elektronik.de/en 

Mini splice distributor plastic
With splice holder for 12 x crimp splice protection 

Wall, parapet channel or DIN rail mounting (clip + screw please order 

separately) 

Housing and cover made of plastic 

2 openings for incoming and outgoing cables 

Strain relief possible with 4 included cable ties 

Weight approx. 30 g 

Supplied unassembled

Dimensions: 145x68x23mm

Item no. Description

53704.1 Mini splice distributor plastic

Mini splice distributor enclosure
For wall, cable duct or DIN rail mounting (clip + screw please order separa-

tely) Plastic housing with holders for various adapters  

Depending on the holder, the following configurations are possible:  

2 x SC-Simplex, 2 x LC-Duplex, 2 x E2000® Simplex,  

1 x SC-Duplex, 1 x LC-Quad, 2 x FC-Simplex or 2 x ST-Simplex  

1 x cable entry with 5 holes 5mm 1 x cable entry with 5 holes 3mm  

Holder for 4 x heat-shrink splice protection possible  

Pre-formed contours for fiber routing 

 

Scope of delivery:  

5 x mounting plates for various adapters, 2 x cable entries, 2 x  

S6 dowels and screws, 6 x cable ties  

 

Dimensions: 110x140x20mm

Splice box housing IP66, grey
IP66 plastic housing RAL7035  

Suitable for wall mounting 

 

Scope of delivery: 

Base module plate for mounting 3 splice cassettes or  

2 splice cassettes (53100.200) and a mounting bracket  

Mounting bracket for 6 x SC Duplex / LC Quad adapters  

Mounting bracket for 12 x ST Simplex / FC Simplex adapters (D-hole)  

Pre-formed contours for cable entry via metric screws 2 x M16/M25 and  

4 x M20/M32 

Delivery unassembled 

 

Dimensions: 255 x 180 x 100 mm

Item no. Description

53710.1 Splice box housing IP66, grey

Small splice distributor I, RAL 7035, IP54
IP54 plastic housing RAL7035  

designed to accommodate 6 heat shrink splices lockable cover 

 

Scope of delivery: 

Metal plate for splice storage  

6-way heat shrink splice holder  

Table sticker  

1 x key  

1 x PG13.5 screw fitting  

1 x PG9 screw fitting  

2 x M8 dowels  

2 x 2.9x9.5mm screws 

 

Dimensions: 103x185x100mm

Item no. Description

53713.1 Small splice distributor I, RAL 7035, IP54, lockable

Item no. Description

53712.1 Mini splice distribution enclosure, IP20, RAL7035
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Cleaner „FCT-C410“ for fiber 
optic cables connectors
The ‚FCT-C410‘ is a newly designed cleaner for 

fiber optic connectors. The concept of using 

both sides of the cleaning surface reduces the 

cost of replacement rolls while also being more 

environmentally friendly. The individual design 

of the cleaning cassette allows precise resetting 

of the roll to avoid unnecessary consumption of 

the cloth.

Double-sided use of the cleaning surface  

Minimises static charge  

Ultra-pure microfiber cloth picks up dust and 

other contaminants  

The cloth is particularly durable and does not fray  

Easy-to-remove cleaning roll without risk of 

contamination  

Minimum 450 cleanings per cassette  

Dry cleaning Suitable connectors:  

FC, SC Simplex, ST, LC, MU Simplex, D4, DIN

Item no. Description

39961.1 Cleaner ‚FCT-C410‘ for fiber optic connectors

39961.1A Replacement roller FCT-C410, single roller

Reel Cleaner
For unplugged fiber optic connectors,  

for cleaning the end faces (not for 

MTP/MPO or similar).  

The washed, ultra-clean microfiber cloth  

captures dirt and other contaminants.  

The microfiber cloth is tough and lint-free. 

Eliminates electrostatic charge.

Item no. Description

39962.2 Reel Cleaner for fiber connector with 2,5mm or 

1,25mm ferrule

39962.2A Reel Cleaner refill pack of 6

Stick Cleaner
For cleaning fiber optic connectors in the adap-

ter, alcohol-free cleaning, special fabric absorbs 

dirt and binds it

Item no. Description

39975.1 Stick Cleaner 1.25mm, delivery set of 10 

pieces

39975.1V2 Stick cleaner 1.25mm, delivery set of 200 

pieces

39976.1 Stick Cleaner 2.5mm, delivery set of 10 pieces

39976.1V2 Stick cleaner 2.5mm, delivery set of 200 pieces

Ferrule cleaner SC-, FC-, ST-, 
E2000 connector with 2.5mm 
ferrules
IBC dry cloth cleaning tools specially designed to 

clean single fiber connectors 

Residing in an adapters, faceplate or bulkhead 

Dust cap of the cleaning tool acts as an adapters 

for cleaning unmated connectors 

Cleaning tool for 2.5mm ferrules E2000®, SC, FC 

and ST with PC and APC polishes 

Disposable with 525+ cleanings per unit 

Made from antistatic resins 

Cleaning micro fibers are densely stranded and 

debris free 

Cleaning system rotates about 180° for a full sweep

Item no. Description

39988.2 US Conec IBC™ ferrule cleaner SC, FC, ST, E2000 

connectors with 2.5mm ferrules PC/APC

Ferrule cleaner
Dry cleaner specifically for cleaning multi-fiber 

connectors with and without pins The protective 

cap acts as an adapter for cleaning unconnected 

connectors Disposable after approximately 525 

cleaning cycles per piece Made from anti-static 

resins The cleaning microfibers are tightly twis-

ted and free from foreign particles The cleaning 

system rotates about 180° during a full cleaning 

cycle

Item no. Description

39989.4 US Conec IBC™ Ferrule Cleaner MPO Connector 

(also through couplers)

39989.5 US Conec IBC™ Ferrule Cleaner SC, FC, ST Connec-

tors with 2.5mm Ferrules PC/APC

Fiber Checker 3000 for single 
and multimode
The fiber testing device in a compact design is 

an excellent aid for daily handling of fiber optic 

applications on site, in industrial environments, as 

well as in laboratories. Suitable for testing single-/

multimode fiber optic cables, faulty fiber optic 

components, and for identifying and patching 

fibers. Easier fault localisation thanks to 635nm 

wavelength (visible red light). Suitable 2.5mm 

ferrules: DIN, E2000®, FC, SC, ST

Item no. Description

39990.1 Fiber Checker 3000 for SM and MM 2.5 mm 

ferrules

39990.2 Fiber checker adapter from 2.5 mm to 1.25 mm

399910.2 Adapter for POF for 1.5 mm and 2.2 mm

39989.4

39989.5

39990.1

39990.2 + 399910.2 
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Fiber Checker 5000 for single 
and multimode
399900.1: The fiber tester in a compact design is 
an excellent tool for daily handling of fiber optic 
applications on-site, in industrial environments, 
and in laboratories. Suitable for testing single-/
multimode fiber optic cables, faulty fiber optic 
components, as well as for identifying and pat-
ching fibers. Range approx. 5 km due to higher 
coupled light power. Easier fault location thanks 
to 635nm wavelength (visible red light). Compa-
tible 2.5 mm ferrules: DIN, E2000®, FC, SC, ST.

399900.2: Faults are easier to locate using the 
630 nm - 670 nm wavelength (visible red light). 
Range: measured up to 6 km. Compatible 2.5 
mm ferrules: DIN, FC, SC, ST, E2000.

Item no. Description

399900.1 Fiber Checker 5000 for SM and MM 2.5 mm ferrules

399900.2 Fiber checker for SM and MM, for 1.25 mm and 

2.5 mm ferrules

399910.2 Adapter for POF for 1.5 mm and 2.2 mm

Miller® Fiber Stripper 
39901.1: Miller® Fiber stripper for removing the 

primary coating (250 μm to 125 μm), secondary 

coatings (900 μm to 250 μm) as well as the 2-3 

mm outer jacket Length: 137 mm, Weight: 71 g 

39915.1: Miller® Fiber stripper for stripping the 

cable sheath. For diameters 0.6 - 0.8 - 1.0 - 1.3 - 

1.6 - 2.0 - 2.6 mm. Lock to keep the pliers closed 

when not in use. Automatic return spring for 

easier and faster handling. With cutting device. 

Length: 159 mm, Weight: 108 g

Item no. Description

39901.1 Miller® Fiber stripperFO 103-T-250-J ‘Tri-Hole’

39915.1 Miller Fiber stripper WS 5 for extracting 0.6 to 

2.6 mm

Miller® Fiber Stripper 
39922.1: Miller® Fiber stripper with 140 μm ope-

ning for stripping the primary coating 250 μm 

down to 125 μm. Second opening for removing 

2-3 mm of outer jacket. Ergonomically shaped 

handles. Lock to keep pliers closed when not in 

use. Length: 165 mm. Weight: 119 g

39956.1: Miller® Fiber stripper for stripping the 

primary coating from 250 μm to 125 μm. Precise-

ly manufactured 127 μm V-groove, no adjust-

ment required. Length: 137 mm. Weight: 71 g

Item no. Description

39922.1 Miller® EFiber stripper CFS-2 „Dual-Hole“

39956.1 Miller® Fiber stripper CFS-2 „Dual-Hole“

Stripping tool for round cables
Precise removal of the outer sheath of round 

cables  

The tool is adjustable for longitudinal, transverse 

and spiral cuts ‚Tri-Action-Strip‘  

Adjustable cutting depth for different sheath 

thicknesses  

Length: 138 mm  

Weight: 100 g

Item no. Description

39900.1 Stripping tool for round cables Miller® RCS-114

39900.2 Replacement blade for Miller® RCS-114 

(39900.1)

Miller® Kevlar® Scissors
39902.1: Faster, more powerful cut thanks to 

hardened blades and opening spring. Serrated 

blades ensure a clean, smooth cut. Lightweight 

and compact design in proven quality. Ergo-

nomically shaped handles with hand-friendly 

plastic coating. Length: 146 mm. Weight: 72 g

39903.1: Hardened blades made from carbon-

molybdenum-vanadium steel. Universal tool 

for cutting Kevlar® or aramid yarn. High-quality 

nylon case. Length: 140 mm. Weight: 79 g

Item no. Description

39902.1 Miller® Kevlar scissors FOKC for cutting Kevlar® 

only

39903.1 Kevlar® Scissors KS-1, 140 mm

Alcohol dispenser with swab 
moisteners PE
Suitable for cleaning liquids Pump mechanism 

for economical dosing Secure stainless steel 

closure Without contents

Item no. Description

39920.2 Alcohol dispenser container PE, with swab 

moisteners, without contents

399900.1

399900.2

39901.1

39915.1

39922.1

39956.1

39902.1
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Loose tube tool blue
Loose tube tool for separating the bundle wires in fiber optic installation 

cables Minimises the risk of fiber damage during the laying process.

Item no. Description

39958.1 Loose tube tool blue, 3.2 - 6.3 mm

Stripping tool 180μm - 300μm
The fiber optic stripping tool for stripping the primary coating from 180μm 

- 300μm to 125μm provides a precise and efficient solution for processing 

optical fibers. This tool is specifically designed to safely and accurately 

remove the primary coating without damaging the delicate fiber. 

 

Particularly noteworthy is the adjustable length stop, which allows cutting 

lengths of up to 50 mm in 1 mm increments. This provides maximum flexi-

bility and ensures the highest accuracy when preparing fibers for splicing 

or assembly work. The ergonomic design ensures comfortable handling 

and effortless work, even during longer sessions.

Item no. Description

399231 Tool 180-300μm for stripping the primary coatings

Miller® Fiber Cleaning wipes
25 lint-free cleaning wipes  

Alcohol-soaked, 91% isopropyl and 9% deionised water  

For cleaning the fiber after stripping or for cleaning ferrules

Item no. Description

39926.1 Miller® Fiber Cleaning Wipes, alcohol-soaked, set of 25 pieces

Stripping tool 600μm - 1100μm
The fiber optic stripping tool was specially designed to precisely strip the 

secondary coating of optical fibers from 600μm - 1100μm down to 250μm. 

It ensures a clean and gentle removal of the protective coating without 

damaging the delicate fiber, making it the ideal tool for professional techni-

cians who require the highest precision in fiber optic processing. 

 

Thanks to the ergonomic design, the tool fits perfectly in the hand and 

allows easy handling, even during prolonged work. The sharp, specially de-

signed blades ensure precise separation of the coating, providing smooth 

preparation for subsequent processes such as splicing or assembly.

Item no. Description

399232 Tool 600μm - 1100μm for stripping the secondary coatings

Professional toolkit for fiber optic technology
The robust aluminium toolbox contains everything needed for handling optical fibers. Whether 

it is cleaning, preparing cables and fibers, or testing - the appropriate tools are available in 

professional quality. 

 

Scope of delivery / Contents:  

1 x aluminium case with slots for fiber optic tools, (W x H x D) approx. 345 x 100 x 260 mm  

(Item no. 39840.1)  

1 x Fiber Checker Single- and Multimode for 1.25mm and 2.5mm ferrules (Item no. 399900.2), 

power supply 2xAAA, batteries not included Stripping tool DCW1008  

1 x Side cutter chrome-plated Knipex 7005 180 (Item no. 39982.2)  

1 x Needle-nose pliers Knipex 3815 200 (Item no. 39984.1)  

1 x Stripping tool Miller® RCS-114 for round cables 4.5 - 29 mm longitudinal, transverse, spiral 

cut (Item no. 39900.1)  

1 x Kevlar® scissors KS-1 140 mm (Item no. 39903.1)  

1 x Ribbon cable tool blue 3.2 - 6.3 mm (Item no. 39958.1)  

1 x Coating removal tool 180 μm - 300 μm, for removing the primary coating (Item no. 39923.1) 

1 x Miller® fiber stripper FO 103-T-250-J „Tri-Hole“ (Item no. 39901.1)  

1 x Alcohol dispenser - PE container with swab applicator, without contents (Item no. 39920.2)  

1 x Cleaner „FCT-C410“ for fiber optic connectors (Item no. 39961.1) 

1 x Ferrule cleaner for ST, SC and FC for PC&APC 2.5 mm ferrules (Art.-No. 39988.2)  

1 x Ferrule cleaner for LC and MU for PC&APC 1.25 mm ferrules (Art.-No. 39989.2)  

10 x Stick cleaner for 2.50 mm sleeves (Art.-No. 39976.1)  

10 x Stick cleaner for 1.25 mm sleeves (Art.-No. 39975.1)  

25 x Miller® fiber cleaning wipes, alcohol-soaked (Art.-No. 39926.1)
Item no. Description

39843.2 Professional toolkit for fiber optic technology
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FiberXpert OTDR 5000 Quad
FiberXpert OTDR 5000 has been specially developed for installers and operators of enterprise networks 

and is optimised to measure, document and detect faults in fiber optic networks. The FiberXpert OTDR 

5000 offers very high resolution for both multimode and singlemode fibers, with one of the smallest dead 

zones, making standard-compliant measurement of even short transmission routes possible. Automatic 

analysis functions simplify handling and make you an expert in fiber optics. 

Technical specifications: 

OTDR for Multimode 850/1300nm and Singlemode 1310/1550nm. Automatic Pass/Fail analysis of mea-

surement results according to TIA/IEC limits. Automatic macrobend detection. Standard-compliant Tier 2 

measurement of fiber optic cabling. Built-in attenuation meter. Optional fiber microscope. 5-inch colour 

touch display. Hands-free operation thanks to a special carrying bag. Professional measurement reports 

with the central evaluation software eXport. Laser safety class: M1. Interchangeable optical connector: FC, 

SC, DIN, and ST. Calibrated wavelengths MM: 850 and 1300 nm. Calibrated wavelengths SM: 1310, 1490, 

1550, 1625 and 1650 nm. Measurement accuracy MM: ±1 dB (at -15 dBm). Measurement accuracy SM: ±0.5 

dB (at -30 dBm). Event dead zone MM: 0.8m  

 

Event dead zone SM: 0.9m  

 

Scope of delivery: measuring device, SC compatible multimode module, SC compatible singlemode mo-

dule. Li-Polymer battery, power supply, carrying bag with shoulder strap, IP67 protective case, calibration 

certificate  

 

Weight: 400 g 

Dimensions: 128x134x40 mm

Item no. Description

FX5000-QU FiberXpert OTDR 5000 Quad, Multimode/Singlemode

WireXpert MP C6A LAN copper cable certifier
Modular entry-level certification for copper 

 
The WireXpert MP meets the diverse certification requirements of network environments ranging from 

small offices to medium-sized enterprises and large data centres. Its modular design covers all applicati-

ons from copper (100 kHz to 600 MHz) and fiber [1] certification (Tier 1, multimode and singlemode).

FEATURES

• WireXpert MP Mainframe with copper modules up to 600 MHz (fully upgradeable to 3000 MHz for exis-

ting and new applications, e.g. Cat 8)

• With a frequency range from 100 kHz to 600 MHz, the C6A is not only a Cat 6A and Cat 7 tester, but also 

supports single pair cabling

• Includes DCRU and TCL measurement as well as MPTL[1] and EzE test modes

• Supplied with interchangeable and cost-effective LongLife test cables

• For industrial applications, a wide range of connectors and test cables is available

Scope of delivery:

2 mainframe units, 2 copper test modules C6A, 2 Cat 6A channel test adapters, 2 Cat 6A permanent link 

test adapters, 2 LONGLIFE permanent link cables, 2 chargers, 2 headsets, 1 quick reference guide, 1 set of 

calibration and conformity certificates, 1 DCRU calibration artefact, 1 tri-mode softcase

Item no. Description

WX-MPC6A WireXpert MP C6A LAN Copper Cable Certifier, Class D to F, 600 MHz
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Inno core centering splicer View8X
The View 8X from INNO Instrument is a top-class core-aligning splicer. The 

X stands for ‚eXceed eXpectations‘ – and that is exactly what the View 8X 

does: it exceeds expectations. The flagship of the South Korean premium 

manufacturer sets the standard for efficiency in splicing. Period. 

 

The features of this device are brimming with superlatives. Splicing time: 4 

seconds. Heating time: 9 seconds. Battery life: 500 work cycles. Magnificati-

on: 520 times. In addition, a high-resolution 5-inch colour LCD touchscreen, 

an intuitive user interface, a robust design, a large device memory for mea-

surements and documentation images. And the View 8X also looks good.

Item no. Description

VIEW-8X Inno core centering splicer View8X incl. Inno V12 cleaver

Inno crimping press ICT-01
Crimping tool with stand for crimp splice protection of common manufacturers

Item no. Description

VIEW-CRIMPTOOL Inno crimping press ICT-01

Item no. Description

VIEW-ACCU       Inno lithium-ion battery LBT-30 for View8X

VIEW-BENCH1 Crimp press holders for View8X and M9+

VIEW-V12           Inno precision V12 cleaver

Inno core centering splicer M9
The View M9+ from INNO Instrument is a top-class core-alignment splicer. 

The X stands for ‚eXceed eXpectations‘ – and that is exactly what the View 

M9+ does: exceed expectations. The flagship of the South Korean premium 

manufacturer sets the standard for efficiency in splicing. Period. 

 

The features of this device are full of superlatives. Splicing time: 4 seconds. 

Heating time: 9 seconds. Battery life: 200 work cycles. Magnification: 320x. 

In addition, a high-resolution 4.3-inch colour LCD touchscreen, an intuitive 

user interface, a robust design, a large device memory for measurement 

data and documentation images (Cloud View Pro Manager and USB-C).

Item no. Description

VIEW-M9+ Inno core centering splicer M9+ Incl. Inno V12 cleaver

Accessory splicing devices

Fiber optic accessories

Item no. Description

53010.5              PG16 Cable Glands conical grey, RAL7035

53012.1 M20 Cable Glands grey, RAL7035

80715.1-200              Screw, tinned with nut M2x8,PU 200

81834.2            Screw M4 x 8mm for 83030.2 4.8 tinned DIN 7985

53025.1-100   Dust cover plastic black, for ST /FC (D-hole), PU 100

53026.1-100   Dust cover plastic black for E2000®/SC simplex/LC-Duplex, PU 100

53028.1-100   Dust cover plastic black SC duplex/LC quad/ST duplex, PU 100

37501SW.1     Keystone adapter-Frame, black

37501WS.1    Keystone adapter-Frame, white

ET-25085FO   Frame Set 2x E2000®, SC-Simplex, LC-Duplex, RAL9010

53010.5 

37501WS.1

VIEW-ACCU       

80715.1-200
81834.2

53025.1-100

ET-25085FO

37501SW.1     

53026.1-100

53028.1-100
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IP54 fiber optic splice enclosure set
IP54 plastic housing RAL7035 

Suitable for wall mounting 

Screwable cover, with 3.5mm sealing hole for sealing 

 

Scope of delivery: 

Base module plate for mounting a splice cassette and a mounting bracket 

Splice cassette with cover  

Mounting bracket for 24 x LC Duplex (plastic only) / E2000® Simplex / SC 

Simplex connectors  

Mounting bracket for 6 x SC Duplex / LC Quad adapters  

Mounting bracket for 12 x ST Simplex / FC Simplex connectors (D-hole)  

3 x PG13.5 cable glands  

4 x mounting screws for wall installation 

 

Dimensions: 190x375x115mm

Item no. Description

53720.1 IP54 fiber optic splice enclosure with extensive accessories

Small - Splice Distributor II Housing IP54
IP54  plastic housing RAL7035 

For accommodating 4 x SC Simplex / LC Duplex couplings 

Lockable cover 

 

Scope of delivery: 

Metal holder for couplings 

Splice cassette 

Table stickers 

6-way heat shrink splice holder (mounting a standard splice holder possible) 

1 x key,  

2 x PG16 cable gland 

1 x PG9 cable gland  

2 x M8 dowels 

2 x screws 2.9x9.5 mm 

Delivery unassembled 

 

Dimensions: 103x185x93mm

Item no. Description

53714.1 Small splice distributor II housing IP54, RAL7035

Attenuators LC/SPC
Attenuators are used to increase the attenuation of an optical fiber link. This 

may be necessary to prevent overloading the receiver over short distances. 

SPC = Return Loss max. 45 dB.  

APC = Return Loss max. 60 dB  

Suitable for CWDM  

Attenuation values in dB: 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 10 - 15 - 20

Item no. Description

533680.xx  Attenuators LC/SPC 9 dB Return Loss 45 dB, SM, blue

More attenuators in  

the online shop
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COPPER C ABLING

// EVERYTHING FOR YOUR

INFORMATION ABOUT  
CABLE LENGTH

Our item numbers always include the length of the cable as 

an addition. In the example K5511.x, the “x” stands for the  

desired length. Thus, K5511.0.15 means: cable with a length 

of 0.15 m.  

All available lengths can be found in our online shop.

Our high-quality products enable you to create a professional, passive IT infrastructure.  

As experts in network cables and structured copper cabling, we o�er copper  
cables and network components such as patch cables and various installation  

cables, keystones and adapters, RJ45 connectors, patch panels, and network  

sockets. In addition, we o�er complete systems for a full copper installation route as 

well as custom-made network cables from our in-house copper production facility.  

 

Many of our components for copper installation routes are certi�ed by external testing 

laboratories such as GHMT, Force Technology, and ETL Intertek. This allows us to guarantee 

our customers the highest quality.

THAT‘S NOT ALL!  

DISCOVER THE  

ENTIRE COPPER  

RANGE NOW.

// INSTALLATION CABLE

// KEYSTONES: MODULES,   

     ADAPTERS AND ACCESSORIES

// PATCH CABLES

// KEYSTONES, ADAPTERS &  

 ACCESSORIES

// PATCH PANELS & DATA OUTLETS

// TOOLS & IP67 + IP68  

 CONNECTORS

// RJ45 CONNECTORS

// TELECOM + LSA SYSTEMS
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RJ45 Keystone STP, Cat.8 Class 1, 2000MHz 
• Suitable for distribution panels and mounting frames with keystone 

cutouts

• Sliding shield contact adapts to a wide range of cable diameters

• Installation in TAE frame rings

Item no. Colour

E-20092 silver

Cat.8.1 25 Gbit 40 Gbit

RJ45 Keystone Slimline/ Shortbody Cat.6A
• The extremely “Slimline” design allows installation in UAE supporting 

rings, design-compatible

• Very short design of only 29.2 mm for easier installation in ducts and flat 

wall boxes

• Cat.6A component certification according to ISO/IEC 11801 and IEC 

60603-7-51

Item no. Colour

E-20094 silver

E-20094-24 silver

Cat.6A 10 Gbit

RJ45 Keystone STP, Cat.6A, 500MHz, 

component certified
• Cat.6A component certification according to ISO/IEC 11801 and 

IEC60603-7-51

• Compact cable presorter for AWG24/1 .. AWG22/1

• Separate grounding on the housing possible

• Installation in TAE supporting rings

Item no. Colour

E-20091 silver

Cat.6A 10 Gbit 500MHz

RJ45 Shortbody Keystone STP, Cat.6A 500MHz 

with integrated shutter
• Installation depth of only 30.5 mm

• Compact cable pre-sorter for AWG22/1 .. AWG26/1

• Installation in TAE supporting rings

Item no. Colour

E-20093 silver

Cat.6A 10 Gbit 500MHz

RJ45 Keystone Slimline/ Shortbody Cat.6A,  

24x Keystones, plastic-free packaging 
• Box with 24 keystones incl. accessories

E-20094-24

Discover the entire 

Keystone portfolio!
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RJ45 Keystone Slimline, Cat.6A, 

zinc die-cast housing, 10GE 
• Compact cable presorter for AWG26/1  

AWG22/1 and AWG26/7 .. AWG24/7

• Pair management according to TIA/EIA 568 A/B

• colour codes (colour code printed on the cable 

presorter)

• Suitable for distribution panels and mounting 

frames with keystone cutouts

Item no. Colour

E-200100 silver

Cat.6A 10 Gbit 500MHz

RJ45 Keystone STP, Cat.6A, 

500MHz, component certified 
• Cat.6A component certification according 

to ANSI/TIA-568-C.2, ISO/IEC 11801, and 

IEC60607-7-51

• Compact cable presorter for AWG26/1 

AWG22/1 and AWG 26/7 .. 24/7

Item no. Colour

E-20070 silver

Cat.6A 10 Gbit 500MHz

RJ45 Keystone STP, Cat.6, 

250MHz 
• Compact cable presorter for AWG24/1 

AWG22/1 pair management according to TIA/

EIA 568 A/B colour codes

Item no. Colour

E-20072 silver

Cat.6

Class

E 5 Gbit

RJ45 Keystone UTP, Cat.6, 

250MHz, component certified 
• Plastic housing made of PC+ABS

• Compact cable pre-sorter for AWG24/1 

AWG22/1

• Pair management according to TIA/EIA 568 A/B 

Colour codes (colour code printed on the cable 

pre-sorter)

• Housing colour: White

Item no. Colour

E-20080 white

Cat.6 5 Gbit 250MHz

RJ45 Keystone UTP, Cat.6, 

250MHz, component certified 
• Plastic housing made of PC+ABS

• Compact cable pre-sorter for AWG24/1 

AWG22/1

• Pair management according to TIA/EIA 568 A/B 

Colour codes (colour code printed on the cable 

pre-sorter)

• Housing colour: Black

Item no. Colour

E-20081 black

Cat.6 5 Gbit 250MHz

Crimping tool for E-20070 

and E-20091 
• Suitable for keystones type: E-20070 and 

E-20091

Item no. Colour

EHT-010 black

Crimping tool for UTP Keystone
• Suitable for UTP keystones type: E-20080 and 

E-20081

Item no. Colour

EHT-040 black
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Keystone Snap-In Adapter RJ45 

STP, Cat.6 
• Snap-in mounting (keystone)

• Connection coupling for network cables

• 2x RJ45 shielded sockets

• Assignment: 1:1

Item no. Colour

37486.1 metal

Cat.6

Keystone Snap-In Adapter RJ45 

STP, Cat.6A 
• Snap-in mounting (keystone)

• Connection coupling for network cables

• RJ45 sockets shielded on both sides

• Assignment: 1:1

Item no. Colour

37521.1V2 metal

Cat.6A

Keystone Snap-In Adapter RJ45 

STP, Cat.6A 90° access
• Snap-in mounting (Keystone)

• Connection coupling for network cables

• 2x RJ45 sockets, shielded, 90° alignment on 

one side

• Assignment: 1:1

Item no. Colour

37483.1 metal

Cat.6A

Keystone Snap-In Adapter 

RJ45 STP, Cat.5e, stainless steel 

housing 
• Snap-in mounting (Keystone)

• Connection coupling for network cables

• 2x RJ45 shielded sockets

• Assignment: 1:1

Item no. Colour

37508.1V3 metal

Cat.5e

Cable connection module 

Cat.6A / Class EA 10Gbit/s 
• Fully shielded die-cast zinc housing

• Link performance 10 Gbit/s Class EA according 

to ISO 11801

• 2 x compact cable pre-sorters for AWG26/1..

AWG22/1 and AWG26/7..AWG24/7

• Independent 360° shield contact andcable 

strain relief

• Can be screwed and stacked using side eyelets

Item no. Colour

37597.1 metal

Cat.6A

Class

E
A

Retaining panel for 24 x cable 

connecting modules 37597.1 
• Retaining panel for holding 24 Class EA cable 

connectors 37597.1

• Suitable for 19“ and wall mounting

• Simple snap-in mounting of connectors, can 

be removed again at any time

Item no. Colour

37597.P metal
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19“ 1U 24-port distribution 
panel metal with 24x Keystone 
Slimline CAT6a E-200100 
Scope of delivery:

• 1 x distribution panel 37580.1V2 or 37578.1V2

• 24 x RJ 45 Keystone Cat.6a E-200100

• Keystones are individually packaged and inclu-
ded with the distribution panel in a collective 

package

Item no. Colour

B37200100GR.24 grey

B37200100TS.24 black

19“ 1U distribution panel, 

24-ports, metal
• For accommodating modules in keystone 

format

• Includes cable management

• Labelling fields

• Strain relief using cable ties 

Item no. Colour

37576.1V2 silver

37578.1V2 grey

37580.1V2 black

19“ 1U Cat.6A patch panel with

feed-through adapters 
• Snap-In adapter: Cat.6A / Class EA Snap-In 

10Gbit RJ45 socket/RJ45 socket.

• Rear cable management for incoming patch 

cables

• Front connection for RJ45 patch cables

• Includes cable management. Strain relief via 

cable ties.

Item no. Colour

37598.1 black

Cat.6A 10 Gbit 500MHz

Frame set for 2 x Slimline
Keystones 
• Die-cast zinc mounting frame

• For mounting 2 Keystone Slimline modules, 

e.g. E-200100

• 40° angled outlet

• RAL 9010

• Design-compatible, compatible with UAE 

central plates from switch range manufacturers

• integrated earthing lug for 6.3 mm flat plug 

sleeve

Item no. Colour

ET-25090 white

UAE support frame for 2x 
Keystone modules 
• Die-cast zinc mounting frame

• For mounting 2 Keystone Slimline modules, 

e.g. E-200100

• 40° angled outlet

• Design-compatible to UAE central plates from 

switch manufacturers

• Integrated earthing lug for 6.3 mm flat plug 

sleeve

• Outer ring and central plate not included in 

scope of delivery

Item no. Colour

ET-25090K silver

2-port frame set for keystones,
straight outlet DIN49075,
RAL9003 signal white 
• For mounting all EFB RJ45 keystone modules 

(except E-200100, 37508.1V3)

• Frame set 2-port, straight outlet

• Outer ring 80x80mm and central plate

• 50x50mm according to DIN49075

• Compatible with any switch range with the 

adapter plate from the switch manufacturer

• Scope of delivery: Support ring, outer ring, 

central plate

Item no. Colour

ET-25091 white

Keystone Frame Set 2-Port, for 

Keystones, design capable TAE
•  For mounting 2 keystone modules

• Housing material: die-cast aluminium

• 30° angled outlet

• Design-compatible, compatible with TAE cen-

tral plates from switch manufacturers

Item no. Colour

ET-25111 aluminium

Item no. Colour

ET-25111K aluminium

Keystone Frame Set 2-Port, for 

Keystones, design capable TAE 
• For holding 2 Keystone modules

• Housing material: die-cast aluminium

• 25° angled outlet

• Design-compatible, compatible with TAE 

central plates

Item no. Colour

ET-25092 white

Cat.6A

Multifunctional frame set with
1-port and 2-port adapters
• Signal white RAL9003 

Scope of delivery:

• 1x flush-mounted frame set

• 1x 1-port adapter

• 1x 2-port adapter
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Floor tank holder for 6 or 9 
keystones 
• ET-25178V2

Floor tank holder for 2 x 3 keystones

• ET-25179V2

Floor tank holder for 3 x 3 keystones

• Floor tank holder for 6 (ET-25178V2) or  

9 keystones (ET-25179V2)

• For installation in OBO Bettermann (Ackerman) 

floor tanks GB2/GB3 

Delivery without keystones

Item no. Colour

ET-25178V2 black

ET-25179V2 black

Keystone holder for DIN-rail, 
stainless steel
• Keystone holder made of stainless steel

• For DIN-rail installation

• Delivery without keystones 

Item no. Colour Bestückung

ET-25184.V2 light grey 1 module

ET-25184.1V2 light grey 2 modules

ET-25184.2V2 light grey 3 modules

Keystone holder, 1-port, 
for DIN rain, plastic 
• Keystone holder made of plastic, 1-port, 

EN60715, width 22mm

• Side-by-side mountable, with earthing spring

• one side closed

ET-25185.1

• Additional end plate for keystone

•  holder ET-25186.V2

Item no. Colour

ET-25185.1 light grey

ET-25186.V2 light grey

Keystone distribution surface 
box, dust protection  self-closing 
• For 1 or 2 keystones from the EFB-Elektronik 

portfolio

• Colour: pure white, RAL9010

• Material: ABS

Dimensions ET-25166: 37 x 65 x 30mm (LxWxH)

Dimensions ET-25168: 63 x 65 x 30mm (LxWxH)

Item no. Colour Ports

ET-25166 white 1-Port

ET-25168 white 2-Ports

Keystone Distribution Surface 
Box 6/12 ports
• For 6 or 12 keystones from the EFB-Elektronik 

portfolio

• Colour: pure white, RAL9010

• Material: ABS 

• Dimensions: 170 x 110 x40mm (L x W x D)

• Suitable for wall mounting

Plastic housing consisting of:

1 x top housing shell, 1 x bottom housing shell, 2 

x adapter inserts with openings for 6 keystones, 

1 x adapter insert for 6 cable entries, 2 x side 

cover

Item no. Colour

ET-25174.1 white

Surface keystone housing, 
damp-rated IP44 for 
2 keystones
 Cable entry on 4 sides

• Modular cable entry

• Prepared for wall mounting

• Writing area for labelling

• Includes quick start guide

Keystone modules not included

Suitable for EFB-keystones E-20070 and E-20091

Item no. Colour

ET-25020 grey

Item no. Colour

ET-25185.1 light grey

ET-25186.V2 light grey

Keystone distribution box
8-port for DIN rail and
wall mounting  
For DIN rail mounting on a 35 mm

DIN rail (TH35)

Material: plastic and metal

• Color: black

• Dimensions: 55.70 x 154.00 x 78.66 mm

• Suitable for installation of up to  8 Keystones 

modules

• Outlet: angled and straight

Included in delivery: 1x 8-port housing,

1x earthing cable

Item no. Colour

ET-25186.2 black

Keystone holder, 1-port

for DIN rail in sub-distribution 

devices 
• DIN rail mounting: 35 mm (TH35)

• Can be mounted side by side

• With labeling field

• For cable diameters from 6.0 to 8.5 mm

• Operating temperature: -40 °C to 85 °C

• Material: plastic, metal

• Color: grey

• Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 21.50 x 60.00 x 

87.48 mm

Included in delivery: 1 x keystone module holder

Item no. Colour

ET-25186.V3 light grey
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INSTALLATION CABLES

Discover our entire
range of installation 
cables

High-quality installation cables provide a solid foundation for copper-based transmission lines and a stable IT infrastructure.

We offer a wide range of installation and flexible cables: made from various sheathing materials, with different cable diameters

and corresponding conductor cross-sections to meet your requirements. Our installation cables for indoor and outdoor use are also suitable for

applications up to 40 Gbit Ethernet according to Cat.8 CLASS I S/FTP (up to 2000 MHz).

Item no. Categorie Cable construction   Length Jacket colour

99980.1-CPR 7 S/FTP 1,0 orange

99980DX.25-CPR 7 S/FTP 25,0 orange

99980VDX.500 7 S/FTP 500,0 orange

99981.1-CPR 7 S/FTP 1,0 orange

99981DX.100 7 S/FTP 100,0 orange

MK7101.1-CPR 7 S/FTP 1,0 orange

MK7101DX.100-CPR 7 S/FTP 100,0 orange

MK7100.1-CPR 7A S/FTP 1,0 orange

MK7100DX.500-CPR 7A S/FTP 500,0 orange

99733.1-CPR 7 S/FTP 1,0 black

999833.1-CPR 7A S/FTP 1,00 yellow

999834.1-CPR 7A S/FTP 1,0 yellow

999834DX.500-CPR 7A S/FTP 500 yellow

99985.1-CPR 7A S/FTP 1,0 rapeseed yellow

99985DX.500-CPR 7A S/FTP 500,0 rapeseed yellow

99827.1 8.2 S/FTP 1,0 yellow

99739.1 7 S/FTP 1,0 black

99731.100 7 S/FTP 100,0 black

99978.305-CPR 6A (IEC) U/FTP 305,0 white

99965.305-CPR 6A (IEC) U/UTP 305,0 blue

99262.1 7 S/FTP 1,0 black

99751.1 7 S/FTP 1,0 grey

MK7104.100GR 7 S/FTP 100,0 green

99760.1 7 S/FTP 1,0 red

99980.x-CPR 999834.x-CPR

99965.x-CPR99985.x-CPR
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PATCH CABLE

RJ45 Patch Cable Cat.6 S/FTP LSZH 
• Cat.6 

• S/FTP cable with AWG27/7

• Sheath material made of halogen-free LSZH

• Length printed on the grommet

Item no. Jacket colour

K5510.x grey

K5511.x yellow

K5512.x red

K5513.x blue

K5514.x green

K5515.x black

K5516.x orange

K5518.x white

K5519.x magenta/pink

RJ45 Patch Cable Cat.6A S/FTP LSZH
• Cat.6 A (TIA)

• S/FTP cable with AWG27/7

• Sheath material made of halogen-free LSZH

• Length printed on the grommet

Item no. Jacket colour

MK6001.xG grey

MK6001.xY yellow

MK6001.xR red

MK6001.xBL blue

MK6001.xGR green

MK6001.xB black

MK6001.xO orange

MK6001.xW white

MK6001.xMA magenta/pink

RJ45 Patch Cable Cat.6A S/FTP LSZH Cat.7 

Raw Cable
• Cat.6A (TIA)

• S/FTP cat. 7 cable with AWG26/7

• Sheath material made of halogen-free LSZH

• Length printed on the grommet

Item no. Jacket colour

MK7001.xG grey

MK7001.xY yellow

MK7001.xR red

MK7001.xBL blue

MK7001.xGR green

MK7001.xB black

MK7001.xO orange

MK7001.xW white

RJ45 Patch Cable Cat.6A S/FTP TPE Cat.7 

Raw Cable superflex 
• Cat.6A (IEC)

• S/FTP cable with AWG26/7

• Sheath material made of halogen-free TPE/LSZH

• Length printed on the grommet

Item no. Jacket colour

K5525FGR.x grey

K5525FGE.x yellow

K5525FRT.x red

K5525FBL.x blue

K5525FGN.x green

K5525FSW.x black

K5525FWS.x white

Cat.6

5 Gbit

250MHz

Cat.6A

10 Gbit

500MHz

Cat.6A

10 Gbit

500MHz

Available lengths

in the online shop

Available lengths

in the online shop

Available lengths

in the online shop

100%

CU
100%

CU

Cat.6A

10 Gbit

500MHz

100%

CU
100%

CU
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